

Vacancies on the Sullivan County Soil & Water Conservation District Board

The Sullivan County Soil & Water Conservation District is a not-for-profit local governmental agency that is partially funded by the County and by New York State. The District's policy is the preservation of soil and water resources, and utilizing resources to enhance the quality of life, thereby helping county landowners, and municipalities with environmental issues.

The Board of Directors meeting is held the second Monday of every month, starting at 6:00 p.m. at the Cornell Cooperative Extension Center on Ferndale-Loomis Road in Liberty, NY. The term of the Directors is for a three-year term beginning in January.

Responsibilities of the Sullivan County Soil & Water Conservation District Board of Directors:

- Establish and terminate positions of employment and establish salaries
- Authorize the establishment of District's financial accounts
- To carry out preventive and control measures within the district and to review and approve all projects District employees work on
- Review bills, payments, and District's bank statement
- To approve contracts and agreements to enter into with cooperators
- Provide oversight of Districts implementation of programs for the preservation of county natural resources

At this time there are two positions open on the Sullivan County Soil & Water Conservation District Board. All applicants will need to submit their letter of interest by December 6th, 2024.

- 1. Member at Large- Representative of the urban, suburban and rural non-farm landownership interest
- 2. Sullivan County Farmer Representative A practicing farmer who resides in Sullivan County and will represent the farming interests

Anyone interested in serving on the Sullivan County Soil & Water Conservation District Board can contact or send a letter to AnnMarie Martin, Clerk to the Sullivan County Legislature, Sullivan County Government Center, 100 North Street, P.O. Box 5012, Monticello, NY 12701 or (845) 807-0435.

Thank you. Lisa Schick Jill Hubert-Simon, MS Acting Director, Public Health Deputy Director

Bruce Ellsweig, MD Chairperson





Sullivan County Department of Public Health Gladys Olmsted Building PO Box 590, 50 Community Lane Liberty, NY 12754 Phone: (845) 292-5910 Fax #: (845) 513-2276

Vacancies on the Health Services Advisory Board Posted

Qualifications for Health Services Advisory Board

§ 357. Health Services Advisory Board.

In a county wherein, the legislative body constitutes the board of health of such county under and pursuant to the provisions of section three hundred fifty-six of these articles, the county shall provide for the appointment by the board of health of a health services advisory board consisting of nine (9) members. Two members shall be licensed physicians. The remaining members of the board shall be known as public members and shall be selected on the basis of their interest and knowledge regarding the health needs, resources and facilities of the community. The Health Services Advisory Board shall advise the county health director with respect to the discharge of his powers, responsibilities and duties.

There are three (3) vacancies on the Health Services Advisory Board. Qualified candidates are needed to serve a two- year term: 1/1/2025 to 12/31/2027 or a three year term: 1/01/25 to 12/31/2028.

The Health Services Advisory Board meets quarterly at the Sullivan County Department of Public Health at the Gladys Olmsted Building located at 50 Community Lane, Liberty, New York.

Anyone interested in serving on this committee should send a copy of your resume and qualifications to AnnMarie Martin, Clerk to the Sullivan County Legislature, Sullivan County Government Center, PO Box 5012, 100 North Street, Monticello, New York 12701 no later than **December 15, 2024.**

Interested individuals with questions should contact Jill Hubert-Simon, Acting Public Health Director at (845) 292-5910 x 2243.